Yvonne Badenhorst

From:
Sent:
To:

Jonah Hefer <JHefer@judiciary.org.za>

Monday, 29 August 2022 12:31

A Crutchfield; A Grobler; AA Marais Att; AA Marais Att 2; Adv; Adv Ford;
council@advmdupreez.com; Aicajee; Attedeh; Ayob; B Basson; Bar Admin; BLA; BM
Attorneys; C Mabuza; Cornelius Silaule; Cape Bar; Casac; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
Clarks; Collins L, admin@csadvocates.co.za; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact); Danie VL,
DCS; DJ Erasmus; Du Preez; E Agostino; E Guarneri; Etizabeth M2; Elliott Attorneys; Elsie S;
Emict; Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za; Palmridge-FA@justice.gov.za; 'Family Advocate’;
Fana; FF Docrat; Fhe Pandeiani; Fiona LSSA; Fluxmans; G Kuit; Gauteng Secretary BLA;
‘GSA’; 'GCB’; Gustav; H Goba; H Percival; HP Grobler; J Gidenhuys; ) Machacha; J Tarica; J
Thomas; JAA; Jhb bar; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Joewadee; Josephs; Joshua M; Joubert; K
Moleya; Ken; Lusanda Ntiuli; L Theron; Lindeiwa; 'Loftus Advocates'; LPC; LPC 2; LPC 3;
legalpracticecouncii@ipc.org.za; 'LSSA"; M Klein; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact);
Mark S Mangaba; Mkhwinana Att; 'Motimele SC'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact); MP
Attorney; Muzi S; nazreen@budlender.co.za; 'Nadel’; National Bar Council; 'NFA'; NG
Maritz, 'North Gauteng Advocates'; Ntsebeza; 'PABASA'; ptabar@law.co.za; Yvonne
Badenhorst; R Mphela; R Naidoo; Reform; Sabwil; Saflii; Saflii 2; Safiii 3; Samla; SAPS; SARS;
SARS 2; SARS 4; SARS 3; Sawia; Schindlers; Schindlers 2; Sheriff JC; Sheriff JC; Sheriff Jhb
South; Sheriff Randburg; Sheriff Randburg su; Shilowa; SHP law; Similo S; Slpath;
hilde@smithlaw.co.za; SR Allcock; TKC; V Sookdhaw; Wilna L; Wilsons Law; Y Isaacs;
Nhlayisi Zanele {DoJ&CD Contact); slpath@gmail.com; info@samla.org.za; info@saflii.org;
data@saflii.org; communication@Ipc.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
admin@clarks.co.za; anton@tonkinclacey.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; Chantelle Gladwin-Wood';
lssa@lssa.org.za; danievi@webmail.co.za; fidocrat@rsabar.com; fiona@issa.org.za;
joewadee@telkomsa.ne'; tiaan@joubertiaw.co.za; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact);
gcb@mweb.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
'‘gautengnbcsa@outlook.com; North Gauteng Advocates; baradmin@law.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; '‘ptabar@law.co.za’;
‘fazoe@nadel.co.za’; ‘Allyson Crutchfield’; 'info@bla.org za’; 'reform@justice.gov.za’;
‘'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mkiein@icon.co.za"; 'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood'; "lawson@casac.org.za’;
"Varsha Sookdhaw'; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com’;
‘Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com’; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com’;
‘reception@ioftusadv.co.za’; Phahlane Mchube (DoJ&CD Contact); Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD
Contact); ‘Stephen Roy Ailcock’; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com’; 'Enrico Guarneri';
‘Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za’; 'Palmridge-
FA@justice.gov.za’; 'herman.percival@gmail.com"; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za’;
‘procforum@I|pc.org.za’; ‘agrobler@cknet.co.za’; 'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za’;
'Itheron@cknet.co.za’; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za'; ‘tvm@albert-a-Marais-
attorneys.co.za'; '‘cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za’;
‘'marks@sheriffjc.co.za’; 'june@sheriffihbsouth.cc.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com’;
‘inge@safiii.org.za’; ‘aicajee@law.co.za’; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za’;
‘MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffihbsouth.co.za’; ‘ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys';
‘'motimelesc@law.co.za’; 'nasreen@budiender.co.za’; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’;
'gustav@crimsonred.co za"; ‘FhePandelani@justice.gov.za’; ‘Watshilowa@gmail.com’;
‘mkurz@clarks.co.za’; 'advadw@gmail.com’; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za’;
‘'marksmangaba@gmail.com’; junethomas0611@gmail.com’;
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com’; 'msecapebar@law.co.za’;
‘gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za’; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com’;
‘keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; JohanV@Ipc.org.za'; 'nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za’;
'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za"; ‘admin@csadvocates.co.za’; ‘maritzng@[aw.co.za’;
‘edeling@emict.com’; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za’; ‘Grace Molatedi’;
‘yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za’; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za’; 'Fana’;
‘council@advmdupreez.com’; ‘Collins Phutjane Letsoalo'; ‘lindeiwa@raf.co.za’;
‘inffo@sabwil.org.za’; "attedeh.associates@gmail.com’; 'concha@wilsons-law.co.za’;
‘TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xofisile Maduna'; 'viv@jaa.org.za"; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za’;
‘secretary@sawla.net’; ‘adv.ford@rsabar.com’; ‘hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; ‘JoshuaM®@legal-
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To: aid.co.za'; ‘rmphela@icloud.com’; ‘geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za’;
‘hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za’; ‘thepandelani@justice.gov.za’; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD
Contact); 'andre@josephs.coza'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za’; ‘adv.ford@rsabar.net’;
'ElsieS@iegal-aid.co.za’; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za",
'legalpracticecouncil@fpc.org.za'; 'attorney.ayob@gmail.com’; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda
Ntuli; Timmy Kgaladi; Hope Nkuna; ‘hepenkuna.nh@gmail.com’; ‘fanniek@raf.co.za’;
‘LesleighT@legai-aid.co.za'; 'MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za'; Kabini jacob (Do)&CD Contact);
Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact); 'kirstenb@wri.co.za"; ‘kirstenbell16 @gmail.com’;
‘Tarryn@evning.co.za’; 'Tobie@®evninc.co.za'; ‘melissat@snaidmorris.co.za’;
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com;
info@Ilpc.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
info@gga.org.za; Deon Gericke; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie; Roanne Bramdaw; Juliet
Harmse; Thulisile Nzimande; Snertina Letlaka; Beverly Meyers; Mbaii Mahlangu;
Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel. Mokoiokolo@gauteng.gov.za;
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za;
Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; Nggondo.jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moiia;
Gomolemo Mokoeng; Imaan Hare; Lebogang Moroe; Vusimuzi Mabunu; Mlungisi
Mthembu

gregor.wolter@adams.africa; aliza.wilmans@adams.africa; linda.khumaio@adams.africa;
treasure@nlinc.co.za; ebrahimj@mjs_inc.co.za; tstrydom@gkchambers.co.za;
liakotze@clubadvocates.co.za; nferreira@law.co.za; neontingane@duma.nckwe.co.za;
info@lumkainc.co.za; francisca@deswardt.co.za; karabo@deswardt.co.za;
tshego@fumkainc.co.za; mzwandile@iumkainc.co.za; jhlongwane@duma.nokwe.co.za;
hlarane@gmail.com; donn@debattorneys.co.za; etta@iafrica.com; dtronpg@gmail.com;
advjvr@yahoo.com; demitrinet16@gmail.com; dtronpg@gmail.com; advocatesgr10
@pmblaw.co.za; clarissap@mmlaw.co.za; litigation2@mmlaw.co.za; dale@cilreyn.co.za;
info@Ccilreyn.co.za; viad.movshovich@webberwentzel.com;

ntokozo.qwabe @webberwentzel.com; rikayingo@gmail.com;
legaladmin@macrobert.co.za; jleviz@fluxmans.com; litigation@jllaw.co.za;
letitia@jllaw.co.za; bmw@macrobert.co.za; kunene@counsel.co.za; cecilia@pvtlaw.coza;
charlotte.chellan@mjdholdings.co.za; Pierre Kok; rinier@gkchambers.co.za;
jean@kebd.co.za; malandi@kebd.co.za; daniel@witzinc.co.za; dani@witzinc.co.za;
zaheer@witzinc.co.za; jeanne@witzinc.co.za; morne@mdupreezattorneys.co.za;
hein@advchambers.co.za; adv.kaygee@gmail.com; meganl@vzlr.co.za, theo@vzlr.co.za;
manniewitz@gmail.com; crowji@law.co.za; ntebaleng@snsinc.co.za; mark@m-
eattorneys.co.za; gtav@gkchambers.co.za; stevendavies@law.co.za; wessie@jww.co.za;
colinrip@clubadvocates.co.za; jeanine@malanlaw.co za; johane@berrylaw.co.za;
wluderitz@maisels.co.za; john.bell@nortonrosefulbright.com; cooke@counsel.co.za;
candice.grieve@nortonrosefulbright.com; green@group621.co.za;
mitchell@group621.co.za; michael.strauss@webberwentzel.com; Prathik Mohanlall;
Dominic Harris; Alitia Liebenberg; johan.botha6@gmail.com; advlkm1@gmail.com;
johan@kugel.co.za; assistant@kugel.co.za; La-Rissa@mweb.co.za; louis-
kitching@saltzmans.co za; francois@clubadvocates.co.za; advisas@polka.co.za;
strydatt@mweb.cc.za; mizjondijobmolapo@yahoo.com; aviwe@smvakalisa-inc.co.za;
henk@strydatt.co.za; morne@strydatt.co.za; info@lelaw.co.za; robert@ielaw.co.za;
info@lawoffice.co.za; wroos@rsabar.com; hans@lawoffice.co.za; admin2
@hillsincorporated.co.za; prinsloo_jm@clubchambers.net; admin@legrangelaw.co.za
Subject: Detailed allocated opposed motion roll before Judge Potterill commencing on 5

September 2022
Detailed allocated opposed motion roll of Judge Potterill for week commencing 5

September 2022.pdf

Cc:

Attachments:
Importance: High
Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

Kindly find herewith the detailed allocated opposed motion roll before Judge Potterill commencing on 5 September
2022. All matters will be heard in open court. The court venue wili be indicated on the court day roll.
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Kind regards

loanna Hefer

Registrar: Judge Potterill
Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

Disclairner

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
othars authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby nctified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in refation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

Thiz emzil has baon stanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Softuwrare as a Searvice (SaaS) for busingss. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




A‘“t qui?A
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTHAFRICA

Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria
Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001
Tel No: (012) 315 7614 Fax No: 012 31519895

Opposed Motions Roll

Before the Honourable Justice POTTERILL J

Monday 5 September 2022 at 09:30
20. | M MITCHELL

VS

A WASSERMAN +2

Appl. Adv. S.W. Davies (heads filed)
Resp. No heads filed

Respondent withdraws opposition

61006/19

1 hour

Monday 5 September 2022 at 10:00
5. | MANTLE BROTHERS CC 10655/22

VS

DTRON SECURITY (PTY) LTD

Appl. Adv. J. van Rooyen (heads filed)

Resp. DBP Nel (heads filed) (not represented by an attorney)

1 hour

Monday § September 2022 at 11:00
1. | MALVIGENIX NPC +17 ‘ 90433/18

VS

CITY OF TSHWANE

Appl. Adv N. Ferreira and Adv. N. Ntingane (heads filed)




I

Resp. Adv. T. Strydom SC and Adv. L Kotze (heads filed)

4 hours

Tuesda

6 September 2022 at 09:30

17.

ROMEQ & JEAN COUTURE (PTY) LTD +2

Vs
BUSINESS VENTURE INVESTMENTS NO 1360 (PTY) LTD

Appl. No heads filed
Resp. Adv. M.S. Sebola and Adv. G.T. Avvakoumides SC (heads

filed)

1 hour

j 18844/20
|

Tuesday 6 September 2022 at 10:30

42,

J.J. KLOPPER

VS

SHAKAS ROCK NO. 62 (PTY) LTD + 4
Appl. Heads filed

Resp. No heads filed

10 minutes

19741/2022

Tuesday 6 September 2022 at 11:00

27.

MC PIETERS

VS

D PIETERS

Appl. Adv. LK. van der Merwe (heads filed)

Resp. Adv. S. Neuland (heads filed)

1 hour

50500/15

Tuesday 6 September 2022 at 14:00

37

P LEBITSE

VS

K MASEMOLA +1

Appl. Adv. I. Strydom (heads filed)
1* Resp. heads filed

30 minutes

78889/17

Wednesday 7 September 2022 at 09:30

25.

TRUSTCO GROUP

VS
THE FINANCIAL SERVICES TRIBUNAL AND JSE LIMITED

Appl. Adv. K.W. Liideritz SC and Adv. M.J. Cooke (heads filed)

5640/22




2™ Resp. Adv. I. Green SC and Adv. J. Mitchell (heads filed)

3 hours

Wednesday 7 September 2022 at 12:00

33.

M KRUGER

Vs

A KRUGER +!

Appl. Adv. H.C. van Zyl (no heads on exception)
Resp. Adv. J.F. van der Merwe (heads filed)

1 hour

| 52392721

Wednesday 7 September 2022 at 14:00

10.

BMW FINANCIAL SERVICES (SOUTH AFRICA) (PTY) LTD
‘A

TD RIKHOTSO

Appl. Adv. R.L. Kayingo (heads filed)

Resp. Adv. S. Kunene (heads filed)

1 hour

16698/21

Thursday 8 September 2922 at 09:30

11.

LEGACY AUTO +2

VS

E VEHICLE MOBILITY

Appl. Adv. P.J. Kok (heads filed)

Resp. Adv. R. Raubenheimer (heads filed)

1 hour

45729/20

Thursday 8 September 2022 at 11:00

38.

PORT PROVENCE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
Vs

HOME EQUITY PROPERTIES (PTY) LTD

Appl. Adv, W.J. Roos (heads filed)

Resp. No heads filed

1 hour

29060/21

Thursday 8 September 2022 at 14:00

2.

MATLA AFRICA OIL

VS
THE EBERNEZER WORSHIP CENTRE +2

Appl. Adv. H. Legoabe (heads filed)
15t Resp. Adv. J. Hlongwane (heads filed)

8426/22




1 hour

Removals

6.

| ABERFELDY FARMERS +2

VS
MINISTER OF RESOURCES +3

Removed by agreement

17491/21

14,

L VAN TONDER

VS

COMMISSIONER OF SARS + 1

Appl. Adv. M. Witz and Adv. C. Rowji

Resp, Adv. K. Ramaimela and Adv. H.G.A. Snyman SC
1 hour

Removed

1891/22

30.

COMMISSIONER OF SARS

VS
BOTTOM LINE SOLUTIONS

Removed by notice

27441/20




